PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christelle Grein	10/28/2008
Magnus Palmof	10/31/2008
Markus Gahleitner	10/28/2008
Bernt-Ake Sultan	11/03/2008
Ulf Torgerson	10/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Borealis Technology OY
Street Address:	P.O. Box 330
City:	Porvoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-06101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12297288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: cschweter@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Minnich

Address Line 1: 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SEVENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KADZ 200087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Minnich

PATENT REEL: 021874 FRAME: 0195

500711118



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, CHRISTELLE GREIN, MAGNUS PALMLOF, MARKUS GAHLEITNER, BERNT-AKE SULTAN and ULF TORGERSEN ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application was been electronically filed October 15, 2008, and assigned Application Serial No. 12/297,288 and is entitled

A LAYER FOR CABLES HAVING IMPROVED STRESS WHITENING RESISTANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to BOREALIS TECHNOLOGY OY, ("Assignee"), a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at P.O. Box 330, FI-06101 Porvoo, Finland, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-inpart, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal

Aprens

representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at the City of	, Country of	on
	, Country of _, 200	
	CHRISTELLE GREIN	I
Witnesses:		
Printed Name:		
Printed Name:		
Signed at the City of Stew	, 2008. Country of Sures	sen 19n
Stoct.	1///	FLY
Witnesses:	MAGNUS PACMLOF	
Jama James	vist \	
Printed Name: Irna	Torngvist	
Jing Rusteen	1	
Printed Name: 1inc /	Enisticnsen_	

2

Signed at the City of, Country of _	OII
Signed at the City of, Country of _ , 200	
MARK Witnesses:	US GAHLEITNER
withesses.	
	-
Printed Name:	-
	-
Printed Name:	_
Signed at the City of Stenangs Country of _	SWEDENon
Signed at the City of <u>Stealingsund</u> Country of, 200 8	1 Di Sulta
DEPN	T-AKE SULTAN
Witnesses:	T-ARE SULTAN
The state of the s	
Printed Name: Itma Tornavist	_
Printed Name: 1rm2 111 ng Visa	_
Tine Kristianse	_
Printed Name: Tinc Knisticnsen	_
Signed at the City of Ytterby, Country of	Sweden on
ZYDN OF COMPREY, 200 B.	DOV DOYM
ULF T	ORGERSEN
Witnesses:	
Jama Jongars	
Printed Name: 1rma Tarngvist	_
Time Printeen-	
Tim Prichage	····
Printed Name: //Pic // MSDC/Sen	_

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, CHRISTELLE GREIN, MAGNUS PALMLOF, MARKUS GAHLEITNER, BERNT-AKE SULTAN and ULF TORGERSEN ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application was been electronically filed October 15, 2008, and assigned Application Serial No. 12/297,288 and is entitled

A LAYER FOR CABLES HAVING IMPROVED STRESS WHITENING RESISTANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to BOREALIS TECHNOLOGY OY, ("Assignee"), a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at P.O. Box 330, FI-06101 Porvoo, Finland, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-inpart, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal

Aura

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: KADZ 200087 K 55 963/7mz

representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at the City of <u>CINZ</u> , Country of _	AUSTRIA	on
Signed at the City of CINZ, Country of, 200 g.		
CHRIS	TELLE GREIN	
Witnesses:	TEELE GREIN	
Printed Name: 1500 DE DORFNER Linding Ingrid Printed Name: MGRID LINDINGE		
Printed Name: NGRID LINDINGE	R	

Signed at the City of, Country of, 200		on
MAGNI Witnesses:	US PALMLOF	
Printed Name:		
Printed Name:		
Timed Name.		

2

Signed at the City of LINZ, Country of AUSTRIA 28. 10	on
- Timber hall	
MARKUS GAHLEITNER	
Vitnesses:	
Printed Name: 150CDE DORFNER Linding Ingrid Printed Name: 1NGRID LINDINGER	
Printed Name: 150CRE DORFNER.	
funding Inpud	
WORLD LINDINGER	
Printed Name:	
Country of	on
Signed at the City of, Country of	UII
BERNT-AKE SULTAN	
Nitnesses:	
Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	

Signed at the City of, Country of	on
, 200	
ULF TORGERSEN	
Witnesses:	
Printed Name:	
<u> </u>	
Printed Name:	

3